UNITED STATES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR
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In the Matter of: ) ~
) =

Reckitt Benckiser LL.C, et al. ) FIFRA Docket No. 661%;
) B

EPA Reg. Nos. 3282-3, 3282-4, 32829, ) o
3282-15, 3282-65, 3282-66, 3282-74, ) -
3282-81, 3282-85, 3282-86, 3282-87, ) =

and 3282-88; Application Nos. 3282-RNU ) =

and 3282-RNL ) =

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
Respondent, the Assistant Administrator for Chcmicél Safety and Pollution Prevention, is
represented in this proceeding by the attorneys named below. Documents filed in this
proceeding should be served on the attorneys named below in lieu of the Assistant Administrator

for Chemical Safety and Pollution Prevention.

Respectfully submitted,
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Robert G. Perlis

Scott B. Garrison

David N. Berol

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Office of General Counsel (2333A)
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N-W.
Washington, DC 20460
perlis.robert@epa.gov; 202-564-5636

garrison.scott@epa.gov ; 202-564-4047
berol.david@epa.gov; 202-564-6873




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the original and two copies of the Notice of Appearance were filed
with the Headquarters Hearing Clerk, and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

The Honorable Susan L. Biro

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Office of Administrative Law Judges
1300 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20460

I further certify that true and correct copies were sent by first class mail and e-mail to:

Lawrence E. Culleen Mark K. Franks
Arnold & Porter LLP Greater Cincinnati Northern Kentucky
555 Twelfth Street, N.W. Apartment Association
Washington, D.C. 20004 7265 Kenwood Road, Suite 100
Lawrence.Culleen@aporter.com Cincinnati, OH 45236

Mark @gcnkaa.org
Gale Lively Bob Taylor
Louisville Apartment Association Do It Best Corp.
7400 South Park Place, Suite 1 P.O. Box 868
Louisville, KY 40222 Fort Wayne, IN 46801-0868
Info@laaky.com . Mail@doitbest.com
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Daté J Scott B. Garrison
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Office of General Counsel (2333A)
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20460
garrison.scott@epa.gov ; 202-564-4047




